
ARNSIDE SCRAMBLERS PROGRAMME 2024/2025 

Thursday 7th March                   Scafell                                       Dave Cross
Tueday 19th  March                   Moel Siabod                              Phil Prophet
                                                   An Alpine Walk                          Jan Mingay
Meet in the first layby a mile East of Capel Curig on the A5
Wednesday 20th March.Criccieth Coastal Walk to Porthmadog  Peter Bird                        
Thursday 21st March                  Nantlle Ridge.                           Phil Prophet
                                                       or  Cum Bychan.                   Jan Mingay
 Friday 22 nd March.                  Tryfan via North Ridge.             Margaret Parker
                                                     or The Devil’s Kitchen.            Jan Mingay                  
Tuesday 2nd April.                     Silver How Ridge Walk.             Brian Leslie                      
Thursday 18th. April                   High Cup Nick                           Bob Hamnet
Wednesday 1st May.                 Bowfell.                                    Peter Bakewell
Tuesday 14th May.                    Blencathra                                Kevin Mingay
Thursday 30th May.                  Buckden.                                  Mike Johnson
Wednesday 12th June             Skiddaw.                                   Mark Thornber
Tueday 25th June.                   Howtown                                   Lynne Cook
Tuesday 9th July.                     Linear Walk  Teesdale.             Fiona Newey
Wednesday 24th July             Glaramara.                                Keith Hildrew
Tuesday 6th August.              Coledale Horseshoe                  Phil Prophet
Thursday 22nd August           Challenge Walk.                         Dave Cross
                                              Ravenglass to Broughton
Wednesday 4th September.   Jacks Rake.                               Margaret Parker
Tuesday 17th September      Great Cockups                           Brian Leslie
Thursday 3rd  October.         Malham Scramble                      John Fitzgerald
Wednesday 16th October.    Kentmere Horseshoe                 Kevin Mingay
Tuesday 29th October.         Wetherlam.                                 Peter Bakewell
Thursday 14th November.    Cockley Beck.                             Keith Hildrew
Wednesday 27th November  Ullscarf.                                     Mark Thornber
Tuesday 10th Decenber        Christmas Lunch                       Mark Thornber
Wednesday 1st January   Cobweb Blowing.                          Mark Thornber
Wednesday 8th  January  Howgills                                        Bob Hamnet
Tuesday 21st January       Ingleborough.                              Mike Johnson
Thursday 6th February.     Fairfield.                                     John Fitzgerald


